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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 72 72
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 10 10 0
PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 0 0 0
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

No. of

studen
ts  No. of No. of
. studen
Outsi receivi studen ts  No. of
Withi Outsi Socially ng ts . '
de Econo .. receivi studen
No. No n de Coun mically Challen F_reesh receivi ng tswho
(Al ' ' State State ged ips/ ng
of of Tota try Backw Freesh are not
progr (Incl (Incl (SC+ST Schola Freesh . .
Mal Fem | . .~ (Incl ard . . ips/ receivi
ams uding uding " .. +OBC rships ips/
e ale Stud uding (Includ . Schola ng any
of all d d male male | . Includi from Schola hi h
ears) Stud Stud ents & g Mmale ing ngmale the rships rships F_rees
y ents ents & male & from ips/
femal femal & State from
femal female) . the Schola
e) e) female) and Institu _ . .
e) . Privat rships
Centra tion
! Funds Bodies
Gover
nment
UG [4
YOS 59 170 200 220 0 0 95 0 9% 0 0 0
Progra
m(s)]
PG [2
ears 0 9% 94 1 0 79 0 79 0 0 0
Progra
m(s)]
PG [3
Years 10 10 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0
Progra
m(s)]
PG [6
Years 7. 90 90 0 0 36 0 3% 0 0 0
Progra
m(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
No. of No. of No. of .
first first student No. of Median = No. of
students salary of student
year = year > graduatin No. of placed S
Academi student student Academi admitte Academi . student raduate selecte
¢ Year S S c Year d c Year minimum g s d for
intake admitte through . placed .
inthe dinthe Lateral stlp_ulated (Amount ngh_er
time in Rs.) Studies

year  year entry



(2011-

12) 60 60
(2012-
13) 60 60
(2013-
14) 60 60

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

. (2014-
15)
(2015-
0 16)
(2016-
0 17)

144000
(One
lakh
forty
four
thousand

)

180000

(One

lakh

eighty

thousand

)

180000

(One

lakh

12 sighty 15
thousand

)

15 20

10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of
first year
students
intake in
the year

Academic
Year

(2013-14) 72 46

(2014-15) 72 47

(2015-16) 72 41

No. of first

year

students
admitted
in the year

Year

(2014-15) 46

(2015-16) 47

(2016-17) 40

No. of
students
Academic graduating
in minimum
stipulated

time

No. of
students
selected

for

Higher
Studies

Median
salary of
placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

228000
(Two lakhs
twenty eight
thousand)
228000
(Two lakhs
twenty eight
thousand)

0 0 (Zero) 0

No. of
students
placed

10

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years



No. of No. of No. of )
first first student No. of Median - No. of

students salary of student
year = year > raduatin No. of placed S
Academi student student Academi admitte Academi 92" student
g graduate selecte
¢ Year S S c Year d cYear _.°.
intake admitte through minimm placed > d_for
. . stipulated (Amount Higher
inthe dinthe Lateral . . .
time in Rs.) Studies
year  year entry
(2012- (2013- (2014-
13) 0 0 14) 0 15) 0 0 0 (Zero) O
(2013- (2014- (2015-
1) 0 0 15) 0 16) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0O
(2014- (2015- (2016-
15) 0 0 16) 0 17) 0 0 0 (Zero) O
PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
No. of Median No. of

No. of No. of first

students salary of  students

. first year year . . No. of
Academic students  students Academic _graqlu_atlng students placed selected
Year . . . Year in minimum graduates for
intake in  admitted inulated placed ; iah
the year in the year stipulate (Amountin Hig er
time Rs.) Studies
(2009-10) 0 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2010-11) © 0 (2015-16) O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2011-12) O 0 (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic

year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students
Full Time 0
Part Time O

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3

years
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15



Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure
on buildings)

101756 235249 ?gﬁ/igl
(One lakh (Two lakhs
ninety  lakhs nine
one thirty five thousand
Library thousand thousand fi
seven two hundred
hundred hundred and
and fifty and forty ninet
Six) nine) one) y
?FlgEES 511537
lakhs (Five 820200
i lakhs (Eight
sixteeen
_ _ thousand eleven  lakhs
New Equipment for Laboratories five thousand twenty
hundred five thousand
and hundred two
. and thirty hundred)
eighty seven)
eight)
Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)
Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)
799371
1686123 1591610 (Seven
(Sixteen
(Ten lakhs
lakhs :
. . lakhs ninety
eighty six ninet nine
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding thousand y
: o one thousand
expenditure on Land and Building) one
thousand three
hundred .
and SiX hundred
fwent hundred and
Y and ten) seventty
three)

one)
Annual Operational Expenditure

21282603 18671360 17792227
(Two (One (One

crores crore crore
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) twelve  eighty six seventy
lakhs lakhs seven

eighty  seventy lakhs
two one ninety



Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

thousand thousand two

Six three thousand
hundred hundred two
and and sixty) hundred
three) and
twenty
seven)
14598582

9327332 (One
(Ninety crore
three forty five
lakhs lakhs

10161133
(One
crore one

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other  twenty  ninety Lankeh Sixty
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and seven eight
. A thousand
allied services) thousand thousand
. one
three five
hundred
hundred hundred i
i and thirty
and thirty and three)
two) eighty
two)
375224
528167 (Three
(Five
lakhs
lakhs
seventy
twenty o
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops eighty thousand 0 (Zero)
thousand WO
one
hundred hundred
. and
and sixty
seven) twenty
four)
Earning From Patents(IPR)
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words zero zZero zZero
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 1 1
Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in 1668000 500000 100000



Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Rupees)
Amount Received in Words tSr:gltjzzrrmléakhs sixty eight :;Ill/ﬁs IC;EE
Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17  2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 1 1
Total no. of Client Organizations 1 1 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 100000 50000 10000

Amount Received in Words One lakh Fifty thousand Ten thou

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

sand

Yes, in some of

the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs ~ Yes, in all the
and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for Yes, in some of
handicapped students? the buildings
Faculty Details
Currentl
Experie IS y Joini Leavi
Srn Name Ag Designat Gend Qualificat ncep(ln Associat working 0 Associati
0 e ion er ion ed Last with 9 on type
Months) ... Date Date
Year institutio
n?
Dr Akhil Assistant Doctor of 01-
1 . 24 Male 11 Yes Yes 12-  --- Regular
Kolli Professor Pharmacy
2016
Dean /
Principal
Dr / Fema 25-
2 Anupam 48 Director le Ph.D 243 Yes Yes 04- --- Regular
a Koneru / Vice 2000
Chancell
or
Associat 10-
3 ?z;ri[:ha 38 e Eema PhD 128  Yes Yes 11- -—  Regular
Professor 2006
DrJ Associat 05-
4 Raghura o Male Ph.D 136 Yes Yes 06- Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

m

Dr K
Abedulla 40
Khan

Dr

Moham

med 27
Abdul

Hadi

Dr

Moham

med 28
Ashfaq
Hussain

Dr N

Anitha 4l

Dr N
Appala 40
Raju

Dr Ruhi

Ali 32

Dr Syed
Jaffer

DrT
Mamatha 42

DrV
Murali 54
Balaram

DrY
Rajesh 38
Babu

Mr G
Kalyan 29
Chandra
Mr

Imran 37
Ahmed
Mr K

Rama 31

Professor

Professor Male

Assistant
Male
Professor

Assistant
Male
Professor

Fema

Professor
le

Professor Male

Assistant Fema
Professor le

Assistant

Male
Professor

Fema
Professor le

Professor Male

Associat
e Male
Professor

Assistant
Male
Professor

Assistant
Male
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Ph.D 168

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Ph.D 186

Ph.D 170

Ph.D 1

Doctor of
Pharmacy

Ph.D 186

Ph.D 336

Ph.D 108

M. Pharm 16

M.Sc. 24

M. Pharm 23

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2009
12-
02-
2007

01-
12-
2016

16-
12-
2015

23-
07-
2004
08-
09-
2005
01-
09-
2017
10-
07-
2017
27-
03-
2003
05-
01-
2004
01-
10-
2016
08-
03-
2016
05-
10-
2015
16-
12-

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Rao

Mr M
Mushraff 41
Ali Khan

Mr

Moham

med 25
Abdul
Farhan

Mr

Moham

med 27
Abdul

Qadir

Mr

Moham

med 29
Fazaludd

in

Mr

Mohd

Abdul 26
Majid
Yaser
Mr
Mohd
Adil
Shareef
Mr
Mohd
Zahed
Khan

Mr Syed
Hussain 43
SK

Mr Syed
Imam 32
Pasha

Mrs A

Lavanya 27

Mrs A
Sushma

Associat

e Male

Professor

Assistant

Male

Professor

Assistant

Male

Professor

Assistant

Male

Professor

Assistant

Male

Professor

Assistant

Male

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Male

Male

Professor

Assistant Fema M. Pharm 24

Professor le

Assistant Fema M. Pharm 120

Professor le

. Pharm 174

. Pharm 20

. Pharm 4

. Pharm 4

. Pharm 4

. Pharm 48

. Pharm 16

. Pharm 154

M. Pharm 72

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2015
20-
01-
2003

08-
03-
2016

21-
03-
2017

20-
02-
2017

20-
02-
2017

23-
10-
2013

08-
03-
2016

03-
12-
2010
02-
01-
2015
01-
06-
2017
10-
07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Mrs

Assistant Fema

Gaddam 24 M. Pharm
Professor le
Anusha
Mrs .
Juveria 28 Assistant Fema M. Pharm
. Professor le
Fatima
Mrs K
Annapur 29 Assistant Fema M. Pharm
na Professor le
Anusha
Associat
Mrs K . 48 e Fema M. Pharm
Sreedevi le
Professor
Mrs N Assistant Fema
Preethi 32 Professor le M. Pharm
Mrs P Assistant Fema
Madhuri 37 Professor le M. Pharm
Mrs .
Parbati 38 Assistant Fema M. Pharm
i ) Professor le
Kirtania
Mrs .
Sameena 38 Assistant Fema M.Sc.
Professor le
Sultana
Mrs .
Shaik 29 Qf’j}iigtr Eema M.Sc.
Mahubee
Mrs U Assistant Fema M. Pharm
Preeti Professor le
Ms
Amtul 28 Assistant Fema M. Pharm
Muneem Professor le
Maliha
Ms )
Farsiya 31 Assistant Fema M. Pharm
; Professor le
Fatima
Ms )
Jabeen 26 Assistant Fema M. Pharm
Professor le
Khanam
Ms _ o5 Assistant Fema M. Pharm
Juveria Professor le

23

26

252

60

84

134

144

24

96

74

16

25

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-
09-
2017
16-
12-
2015

03-
08-
2015

19-
07-
2004

02-
09-
2016

03-
12-
2010

24-
08-
2010
11-
09-
2017
01-
07-
2015
12-
08-
2009

01-
09-
2017

21-
09-
2011
08-
03-
2016
28-
09-

31-
07-
2017
31-
05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



43

44

45

46

47

48

Samreen

Ms
Mahveen 25
Fatima

Ms

Majeeda 30
Begum

Ms

Reena
Parveen 25
Yezdani
Pasha

Ms Sarah
Farhath 26

Ms
Shafiya 25
Tazeen

Ms Talat
Tahseen 24
Fatima

Assistant Fema
Professor le

Assistant Fema
Professor le

Assistant Fema
Professor le

Assistant Fema
Professor le

Assistant Fema
Professor le

Assistant Fema
Professor le

M. Pharm 1

M. Pharm 28

M. Pharm 4

M. Pharm 26

M. Pharm 12

M. Pharm 4

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2015
10-
07-
2017
09-
10-
2014

20-
02-
2017

01-
09-
2015
16-
06-
2016
27-
03-
2017

31-
05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



