

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-19591

Institute Name: Sultan Ul Uloom College of Pharmacy

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12		
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60				
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	72	72						
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	10	10	0					
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	0	0	0		
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)								

of all	f o al Fe	f Z m le S ud	Tota l Stud ents	Withi n State (Incl uding male & femal e)	(Incl uding male &	try (Incl uding male &	Econo mically Backw ard (Includ ing male & female)	Socially Challen ged (SC+ST +OBC Includi ng male & female)	ng Freesh ips / Schola rships from	ng	ips / Schola rships from the	No. of studen ts who are not receivi ng any Freesh ips / Schola rships
UG [4 Years Progra m(s)] 59	170	0 2	229	229	0	0	95	0	95	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Progra 5 m(s)]	90	Ģ	95	94	1	0	79	0	79	0	0	0
PG [3 Years Progra 3 m(s)]	7	1	10	10	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	0
PG [6 Years Progra 19 m(s)]	71				0	0	36	0	36	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	No. of first	No. of first		No. of student		No. of		Median	No. of
Acadami	year	year	Acadami	S	Acadami	students graduatin g in minimum	No. of	placed	S
c Year	Student	Student	c Year	d	c Year	g in	Student	graduate	selecte
		admitte		through		minimum stipulated	placed	s (Amount	d for Higher
	in the vear	d in the		Lateral entry		time		•	Studies

(2011- 12)	60	60	(2012- 13)	1	(2014- 15)	60	15	144000 (One lakh forty four thousand	20
(2012- 13)	60	60	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	48	10	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand	15
(2013- 14)	60	60	(2014- 15)	0	(2016- 17)	44	12	180000 (One lakh eighty thousand	15

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	72	46	(2014-15)	46	10	228000 (Two lakhs twenty eight thousand)	0
(2014-15)	72	47	(2015-16)	47	10	228000 (Two lakhs twenty eight thousand)	0
(2015-16)	72	41	(2016-17)	40	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academi c Year	s intake	No. of first year student s admitte d in the year	Academi c Year	No. of student s admitte d through Lateral entry	c year	No. of students graduatin g in minimum stipulated time	No. of student s placed	Median salary of placed graduate s (Amount in Rs.)	student s selecte d for Higher
(2012- 13)	0	0	(2013- 14)	0	(2014- 15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	0	0	(2014- 15)	0	(2015- 16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	0	0	(2015- 16)	0	(2016- 17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	students intake in	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009-10)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2010-11)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2011-12)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Full Time 0 0 0 Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Utilised Amount Amount Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library	191756 (One lakh ninety one thousand seven hundred and fifty six)	235249 (Two lakhs thirty five thousand two hundred and forty nine)	509591 (Five lakhs nine thousand five hundred and ninety one)
New Equipment for Laboratories	416588 (Four lakhs sixteeen thousand five hundred and eighty eight)	511537 (Five lakhs eleven thousand five hundred and thirty seven)	thousand two
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero) 1686123 (Sixteen lakhs eighty six thousand one hundred and twenty three)	0 (Zero) 1091610 (Ten lakhs ninety one thousand six hundred and ten)	0 (Zero) 799371 (Seven lakhs ninety nine thousand three hundred and seventty one)
Annual Operational Expenditure	21202602	10/712/0	17702227
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	(Two crores twelve lakhs eighty two	(One crore eighty six lakhs seventy one	17792227 (One crore seventy seven lakhs ninety

Financial Year	Utilised Amount	2015-16 Utilised Amount thousand three hundred and sixty)	Utilised Amount two thousand two			
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or running expenditures etc. (excluding maintallied services)				9327332 (Ninety three lakhs twenty seven thousand three hundred and thirty two)	14598582 (One crore forty five lakhs ninety eight thousand five hundred and eighty two)	10161133 (One crore one lakh sixty one thousand one hundred and thirty three)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops				528167 (Five lakhs twenty eighty thousand one hundred and sixty seven)	375224 (Three lakhs seventy five thousand two hundred and twenty four)	0 (Zero)
Earning From Patents(IPR)						
Financial Year	2016-17			4-15		
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)		0	0			
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero)		
Sponsored Research Details		20-	16 17		2015 17	2014 15
Financial Year	2	20.	16-17			2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2 2				1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies			1	1		

Total Amount Received (Amount in

Financial Year		2	2015-16	2014-15				
Rupees)								
Amount Received in Words	Sixteen lal thousand	khs	sixty eight	Five lakhs	One lakh			
Consultancy Project Details								
Financial Year	2016-17		2015-16	201	4-15			
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1		1				
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1		1				
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupe	es) 100000	50	0000	10000)			
Amount Received in Words	One lakh	Fi	fty thousand	d Ten th	nousand			
PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically chal	lenged stude	ents	S					
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of the buildings								
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings								
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in some of the buildings								

Faculty Details

Srn o	Name	_	Designat ion	Gend er	Qualificat ion	Experie nce (In Months)	ad I act	Currentl y working with institution?	ng Date	Leavi ng Date	Associati on type
1	Dr Akhil Kolli	24	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	11	Yes	Yes	01- 12- 2016		Regular
2	Dr Anupam a Koneru		Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancell or	Fema le	Ph.D	243	Yes	Yes	25- 04- 2000		Regular
3	Dr D Saritha	38	Associat e Professor	Fema le	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	10- 11- 2006		Regular
4	Dr J Raghura	38	Associat e	Male	Ph.D	136	Yes	Yes	05- 06-		Regular

	m		Professor						2009	
5	Dr K Abedulla Khan	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	12- 02- 2007	 Regular
6	Dr Moham med Abdul Hadi	27	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	11	Yes	Yes	01- 12- 2016	 Regular
7	Dr Moham med Ashfaq Hussain	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	23	Yes	Yes	16- 12- 2015	 Regular
8	Dr N Anitha	41	Professor	Fema le	Ph.D	186	Yes	Yes	23- 07- 2004	 Regular
9	Dr N Appala Raju	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	08- 09- 2005	 Regular
10	Dr Ruhi Ali	32	Assistant Professor	Fema le	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	01- 09- 2017	 Regular
11	Dr Syed Jaffer	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	72	No	Yes	10- 07- 2017	 Regular
12	Dr T Mamatha	42	Professor	Fema le	Ph.D	186	Yes	Yes	27- 03- 2003	 Regular
13	Dr V Murali Balaram	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	05- 01- 2004	 Regular
14	Dr Y Rajesh Babu	38	Associat e Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	01- 10- 2016	 Regular
15	Mr G Kalyan Chandra	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	16	Yes	Yes	08- 03- 2016	 Regular
16	Mr Imran Ahmed	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	05- 10- 2015	 Regular
17	Mr K Rama	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	23	Yes	Yes	16- 12-	 Regular

18	Rao Mr M Mushraff Ali Khan	41	Associat e Professor		M. Pharm	174	Yes	Yes	2015 20- 01- 2003	 Regular
19	Mr Moham med Abdul Farhan	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	20	Yes	Yes	08- 03- 2016	 Regular
20	Qadir	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	4	No	Yes	27- 03- 2017	 Regular
21	Mr Moham med Fazaludd in	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	4	No	Yes	20- 02- 2017	 Regular
22	Mr Mohd Abdul Majid Yaser	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	4	Yes	Yes	20- 02- 2017	 Regular
23	Mr Mohd Adil Shareef	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	Yes	Yes	23- 10- 2013	 Regular
24	Mr Mohd Zahed Khan	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	16	Yes	Yes	08- 03- 2016	 Regular
25	Mr Syed Hussain SK	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	154	Yes	Yes	03- 12- 2010	 Regular
26	Mr Syed Imam Pasha	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72	Yes	Yes	02- 01- 2015	 Regular
27	Mrs A Lavanya	27	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M. Pharm	24	No	Yes	01- 06- 2017	 Regular
28	Mrs A Sushma	38	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M. Pharm	120	No	Yes	10- 07- 2017	 Regular

29	Mrs Gaddam Anusha	24	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	1	No	Yes	01- 09- 2017		Regular
30	Mrs Juveria Fatima	28	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	23	Yes	Yes	16- 12- 2015		Regular
31	Mrs K Annapur na Anusha		Assistant Professor	16				Yes	Yes	03- 08- 2015		Regular
32	Mrs K Sreedevi	48	Associat e Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	252	Yes	Yes	19- 07- 2004		Regular
33	Mrs N Preethi	32	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	60	Yes	Yes	02- 09- 2016		Regular
34	Mrs P Madhuri	37	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	03- 12- 2010		Regular
35	Mrs Parbati Kirtania	38	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	134	Yes	Yes	24- 08- 2010		Regular
36	Mrs Sameena Sultana	38	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.:	Sc.	144	No	Yes	11- 09- 2017		Regular
37	Mrs Shaik Mahubee	29	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.:	Sc.	24	Yes	No	01- 07- 2015	31- 07- 2017	Regular
38	Mrs U Preeti	32	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	96	Yes	No	12- 08- 2009	31- 05- 2017	Regular
39	Ms Amtul Muneem Maliha	28	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	1	No	Yes	01- 09- 2017		Regular
40	Ms Farsiya Fatima	31	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	74	Yes	Yes	21- 09- 2011		Regular
41	Ms Jabeen Khanam	26	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	16	Yes	Yes	08- 03- 2016		Regular
42	Ms Juveria	25	Assistant Professor	Fema le	M.	Pharm	25	Yes	Yes	28- 09-		Regular

	Samreen						2015		
43	Ms Mahveen 2: Fatima	Assistant Fema Professor le	¹ M. Pharm	1	No	Yes	10- 07- 2017		Regular
44	Ms Majeeda 30 Begum	Assistant Fema Professor le	M. Pharm	28	Yes	No	09- 10- 2014	31- 05- 2017	Regular
45	Ms Reena Parveen 2: Yezdani Pasha	Assistant Fema Professor le	¹ M. Pharm	4	No	Yes	20- 02- 2017		Regular
46	Ms Sarah Farhath	Assistant Fema Professor le	M. Pharm	26	Yes	Yes	01- 09- 2015		Regular
47	Ms Shafiya 2: Tazeen	Assistant Fema Professor le	M. Pharm	12	Yes	Yes	16- 06- 2016		Regular
48	Ms Talat Tahseen 24 Fatima	Assistant Fema Professor le	¹ M. Pharm	4	No	Yes	27- 03- 2017		Regular